45, Gulshan Avenue, Gulshan, Dhaka ,
PO : 1212 .

Agni Systems Limited

This is to notify you that your tender 01-Dec-2025 for the execution of the Works for Providing High
Speed Internet Connectivity at CPGCBL Corporate Office for the Contract Price of BDT Tk.
237600.000 (Taka TWO LAKH THIRTY-SEVEN THOUSAND AND SIX HUNDRED) as evaluated in
accordance with the Instructions to Tenderers, has been approved by the competent authority.

You are, thus, requested to take following actions.

sign the Contract within FOURTEEN (14) Days of issuance of this letter but no later than 13-Jan-2026 in